
PUPIL CALENDAR 2024 - 2025  
AUTUMN TERM  
Monday 2nd September​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 1  
Tuesday 3rd September ​ ​ ​ ​ School starts for pupils  
Tuesday 3rd - Friday 13th September ​ ​ CAT4 Testing – Year 7  
Friday 20th September ​ ​ ​ ​ School Photos  
Monday 23rd September ​ ​ ​ ​ Family Forum  
Monday 23rd September ​ ​ ​ ​ Mock Numeracy Paper 1  
Tuesday 24th September​ ​ ​ ​ Mock English Unit 2  
Wednesday 25th September ​ ​ ​ Mock Numeracy Paper 2  
Thursday 26th September ​​ ​ ​ Year 11 Parental Engagement Evening – Maths, English and Science  

5.30pm - 6.30pm  
Monday 30th September ​ ​ ​ ​ Mock English Unit 3  
Tuesday 1st October ​ ​ ​ ​ The Bay Parent Welcome Evening  
Tuesday 1st October ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 7 Keeping in touch evening 4:00pm - 5:00pm  
Monday 7th October ​ ​ ​ ​ Parent Surgery 5pm-6pm  
Thursday 10th October ​ ​ ​ ​ Open Evening  
Friday 11th October​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 2 
Wednesday 16th October ​​ ​ ​ Numeracy Nights - 4pm-5pm  
Thursday 17th October ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Pupil Progress Evening  
 

Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November Half Term Holiday 

Monday 4th November ​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE English Language Unit 2  

Tuesday 5th November ​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE Maths Numeracy Unit 1  

Wednesday 6th November ​ ​ ​ GCSE English Language Unit 3  

Thursday 7th November ​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE Maths Numeracy Unit 2 
Thursday 7th November​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE Art Exhibition at the Torch Theatre  
Monday 11th November​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE Maths Unit 1 
Wednesday 13th November​ ​ ​ GCSE Maths Unit 2 
Friday 15th November ​ ​ ​ ​ Children in Need  
Monday 18th November ​ ​ ​ ​ Family Forum  
Thursday 21st November ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 10 Pupil Progress Evening  
Monday 25th November ​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 3  
Wednesday 4th December ​ ​ ​ Numeracy Nights - Multiplication Madness – 4pm-5pm 
Thursday 5th December ​ ​ ​ ​ Christmas Fayre  
Thursday 12th December ​​ ​ ​ Carol Service  
 

Monday 23rd December-Friday 3rd January 2025 Christmas Holidays 

SPRING TERM  
Monday 6th January ​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 4  
Tuesday 7th January ​ ​ ​ ​ Spring Term Starts  
Tuesday 7th January ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 External GCSE January Exams start 
Wednesday 8th January​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE English Literature Unit 1 
Monday 13th January - Thursday 23rd January​ Year 9 Exams  
Thursday 16th January​ ​ ​ ​ Year 8 Pupil Progress Evening 
Monday 20th January ​ ​ ​ ​ Parent Surgery 5pm - 6pm  
Wednesday 29th January ​ ​ ​ ​ Numeracy Night - Division Delights - 4pm-5pm 
Monday 10th February ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Reports Sent Home  
Thursday 13th February​ ​ ​ ​ Year 9 Pupil Progress Evening 
Thursday 20th February ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Internal Exam Results Day 
 

Monday 24th February-Friday 28th February 2025 Half Term 

 



Monday 3rd March - Friday 14th March ​ ​ Year 10 Exams  
Monday 3rd March ​ ​ ​ ​ Family Forum  
Monday  3rd March ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 9 Reports Sent Home 
Wednesday 5th March ​ ​ ​ ​ Numeracy Night - Super Shapes - 4pm-5pm  
Wednesday 5th March ​ ​ ​ ​ Cluster Annual Welsh Concert 6pm-8pm 
Thursday 6th March​ ​ ​ ​ Year 9 Options Evening 4.30pm-6.30pm 
Thursday 6th March ​ ​ ​ ​ World Book Day  
Tuesday 11th March ​ ​ ​ ​ KS4 Revision Reboot 5pm-6pm  
Monday 17th March​ ​ ​ ​ Parent Surgery 4.30pm-5.30pm 
Thursday 20th March ​ ​ ​ ​ Aspire Awards Evening 6:30pm - 8:00pm 
Thursday 3rd April​ ​ ​ ​ Year 7 Pupil Progress Evening 
Friday 4th April​ ​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 5 
 

Monday 14th April-Friday 25th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

 
Thursday 1st May​​ ​ ​ ​ Year 10 Reports Sent Home  
Thursday 1st May ​ ​ ​ ​ County Athletic Trials 
Monday 5th May​​ ​ ​ ​ MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY 
Thursday 8th May ​ ​ ​ ​ GCSE External Exams Begin  
Wednesday 14th May ​ ​ ​ ​ Numeracy Night - Data Dreams 4pm-5pm 
Tuesday 20th May ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Pitstop Parents evening  
Friday 23rd May ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Leavers Assembly  
 

Monday 26th May-Friday 30th May 2025 Half Term 

 
SUMMER TERM  
Monday 2nd June ​ ​ ​ ​ Summer Term Starts  
Monday 2nd June – Friday 13th June ​ ​ Year 7 Exams  
Monday 9th June ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Family Forum  
Monday 9th June​​ ​ ​ ​ Year 6 Parents Evening 5pm-6pm  
Friday 13th June ​​ ​ ​ ​ Year 7, 8, 9 and 10 Progress Reports Sent Home 
Thursday 26th June ​ ​ ​ ​ Eisteddfod yr Ysgol – House Competition  
Friday 27th June ​​ ​ ​ ​ Year 6 Transition Day 1 at Milford Haven School 
Monday 30th June​ ​ ​ ​ Year 6 Transition Day 2 at Milford Haven School  
Monday 30th June​ ​ ​ ​ Year 8 Reports Sent Home 
Tuesday 1st July ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 7 National Numeracy Testing - Parental Feedback 4.30pm-5pm  
Tuesday 1st July ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 8 & 9 National Numeracy Testing - Parental Feedback  

5pm-5.30pm  
Thursday 3rd July ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 11 Prom  
Thursday 10th July ​ ​ ​ ​ Reward Trips  
Monday 14th July ​ ​ ​ ​ Year 7 Reports Sent Home  
Tuesday 15th July ​ ​ ​ ​ End of KS3 Celebration Event  
Wednesday 16th July ​ ​ ​ ​ Pupil and Community Celebration Event  
Friday 18th July ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ House Festival  
Monday 21st July​ ​ ​ ​ ​ INSET DAY 6 
Tuesday 22nd July​ ​ ​ ​ End of Term 

Tuesday 22nd July -  Tuesday 1st September 2025 Summer Holidays 

 

INSET DAYS 
Monday 2nd September 2024 

Friday 11th October 2024 
Monday 25th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 
Friday 4th April 2025 

Monday 21st July 2025 

August GCSE/BTEC Results Day to be confirmed by exam board *All exams dates are provisional 
 


